

Navdeep Aggarwal versus State of Punjab.

Present: Sh. Himanshu, Advocate for the applicant-accused
Sh. Sanjeev Gupta, Public Prosecutor for the State

As per report of Police station Anaj Mandi, Patiala, placed on record by the learned Public Prosecutor neither any complaint is pending against the accused-applicant nor any FIR has been registered against him. Therefore the application has infructuous and same is dismissed. However, the applicant will be at liberty to file the fresh application in case any necessity arises in future. File be consigned to the record room.

Pronounced. 04.02.2021

Sanjeev Kumar, Executive Assistant.

(Rajinder Aggarwal)
Sessions Judge,
Patiala.(PB0048)