

Jatinder Singh @ Vicky Vs. State of Punjab

Present: Sh.Pankaj Singla Advocate counsel for applicant/accused.
Mrs.Navjyoti Gupta Addl.Public Prosecutor for State.

Record produced. Learned counsel for applicant has contended that the applicant has joined investigation and now his custodial interrogation is not required.

On the other hand, learned Addl.Public Prosecutor on instructions from ASI Dalwinder Singh, Investigating Officer has not controverted the fact the applicant has joined investigation and his custodial interrogation is not required. Statement of ASI Dalwinder Singh has been recorded separately to the said effect.

After considering the above, as the applicant has already joined the investigation and his custodial interrogation is not required, the order whereby the applicant was granted the interim protection, is hereby made absolute on the terms and conditions incorporated U/s.438(2) of CrPC. Bail papers be consigned to record room.

Announced.
Dated:19.01.2023
J.Sharma/JW-1

(B.B.S. Teji)
Sessions Judge, Barnala
(PB0084)