

CNR No.: DLNT01-000323-2023

SC No. : 18/2023

STATE Vs. SACHIN ETC

FIR No. 927 /2022

PS Jahangir Puri

U/s. : 302/341/109/120B/506/201/34 IPC and
25/27/54/59 Arms Act

05.04.2023

Present: Sh. Himanshu Garg, ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused A1, A2 and A4 produced from JC.
Accused A3 produced from JC through VC.

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Put up the matter for purpose already fixed i.e. for arguments on charge on **26.07.2023. Issue notice to the IO for the said date.**

Concerned Jail Superintendent is directed to produce the accused Shankar @ Reeshee through VC till further orders.

Copy of the order be sent to the concerned Jail Superintendent for information and compliance.

(Shivaji Anand)

Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)

Rohini Courts: Delhi:05.04.2023_(R)