

CNR No.:DLNT01-000323-2023

SC No. 18/2023

STATE Vs. Sachin & Ors.

FIR No. 927/2022

PS Jahangir Puri

U/s: 302/341/109/120B/506/201/34 IPC & U/s: 25/27/54/59 Arms
Act

03.09.2024

Present: Ms. Sandeep Kaur, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Accused Shankar @ Reeshee produced from J/C
(Through VC).
Remaining three accused persons namely Sachin,
Nitin @ Noni and Kunal produced from J/C.
Sh. Mayank Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for accused
Sachin and Kunal
Ms. Pooja, Ld. Counsel for accused Nitin @ Noni.
Sh. J.K. Kalson, Ld. Deputy CLADC for accused
Shankar.
IO / Inspector Dharmender Yadav in person.

Matter is listed today for PE.

Fresh Vakalatnama on behalf of accused Kunal filed in
the Court today. Same be taken on record.

Perusal of the last order sheet shows that PW Sh.
Vishwanath was bound down for today, however, he has not
appeared before the Court despite repeated calls.

Summons issued to PW to Sh. Krish received back
duly served, however, he has also not appeared before the Court
today despite repeated calls.

Let both above-named PWs be summoned for NDOH.

Be put up for PE on 12.12.2024 and 13.12.2024.

IO / Inspector Dharmender Yadav be summoned
afresh for NDOH.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi/03.09.2024