

State of Punjab Vs Angrej Singh.

CIS No: BA/30/2025

FIR No.22 dated 06.02.2025

U/S : 303(2), 329(3), 62, 351(2), 3(5) BNS

PS : Patran, District Patiala

Present:- Sh.B.S.Cheema, Advocate counsel for accused/applicant
APP for the State.

Report of SHO received and perused.

Arguments heard on the bail application filed on behalf of accused Angrej Singh, wherein it is pleaded that accused is innocent and has been falsely implicated in the present case. It is submitted that accused is in custody since the day of arrest and investigation has already been completed. As such, learned counsel for accused/applicant has prayed for release of accused/applicant on bail.

Notice being served, learned APP for the State, who orally opposed the bail application on the ground that accused is habitual of committing theft. As such, prayer for dismissal of the present bail application has been made.

Perusal of file shows that accused is booked for the offence under Section 303(2), 329(3), 62, 351(2), 3(5) BNS and has been in custody since 09.02.2025. Presentation of challan and its conclusion may take some time. As such, no useful purpose would be served by keeping the accused behind the bars. Rather it would be burden on state exchequer. Accordingly, accused is granted bail, subject to furnishing bail bonds to the tune of Rs.50,000/- with one surety in the like amount. Papers of the present bail application be attached with the case file.

Date of Order : 14.02.2025

(Ekta Sedha), PCS,
Judicial Magistrate Ist Class,
Samana. UID No.PB0617

Directed typed:-
Munish, Stenographer Gr.II.