

CNR No.:DLNT01-000323-2023

SC No.18/2023

STATE Vs. SACHIN ETC (4)

FIR No. 927/2022

PS Jahangir Puri

U/s. 302/341/109/120B/506/201/34 IPC & U/s. 25/27 Arms Act

16.01.2026

Present: Ms. Geeta Bansiwala, Ld. Substitute Addl PP
for State.
All accused persons namely Shankar @ Reeshee,
Sachin, Nitin @ Noni and Kunal produced from
J/C.
Sh. Mayank Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for accused
Sachin.

Matter is listed today for PE.

Perusal of the record shows that examination-in-chief of PW-2 Sh. Krish has been deferred at the request of Ld. Additional PP for State for want of assistance from IO.

IO / Inspector Dharmender Kumar is present, however, PW-2 Sh. Krish has not appeared before the Court today despite repeated calls since morning. Let he be summoned afresh through IO concerned for NDOH.

Let PWs whose names have been mentioned in the list of prosecution witness at serial no.4, 6, 9 and 10 be summoned along with IO / Inspector Dharmender Kumar for NDOH.

Be put up for PE on 30.03.2026.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge- 04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

16.01.2026 ^(R)