

CIS No: BA/3/2026

State Vs Lakhvir Singh @ Seera

Present: Sh. SS Sidhu, Advocate, Ld. Counsel for applicant.

Bail application presented today. It be registered in the relevant register as per rules.

Notice of this Bail Application be issued to Ld. APP for the State for 27.01.2026. Notice to Investigating Officer also be issued for date fixed for requisitioning the record of this bail application.

This bail application be put up before this Court on said date along with remand papers/case file of this case, if any.

Date of Order: 22.01.2026

*Harpreet Singh\*Steno III*

Simran Singh, UID No. PB00372  
Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate,  
Khamanon.